

ATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102258805 PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Box ASSIGNMENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stacie S. Canan Koch; Therese N. Alexander; Mark Barvian; Gary Bolton; Frederick E. Boyer; Benjamin J. Burke; Tod Holler; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Patent Department	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/166,979 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Solution No. So		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jeffrey W. Rennecker Internal Address: Pfizer, Inc. Patent Department Street Address: 10777 Science Center Drive City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121 22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000277 500329 10166979 FC+8021 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Jeffrey W. Rennecker (Reg. No. 40,784) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Leffing Coctober 7, 2002 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2. Name of conveying party(ies): (continued)

Tanya M. Jewell; Vara Prasad Josyula;

David J. Kucera;

Maria A. Linton;

Jeffrey J. Machak;

Lennert J. Mitchell, Jr.;

Sean T. Murphy;

Siegfried H. Reich;

Donald J. Skalitzky;

John H. Tatlock;

Michael D. Varney;

Scott C. Virgil;

Stephen E. Webber;

Stephen T. Worland; and

Michael Melnick.

3. Name of receiving party(ies): (Continued)

Pfizer Inc.

Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street

City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration
paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)
 ✓ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
 ✓ and throughout the world

In the invention(s) known as HIV Protease Inhibitors, Compositions Containing The Same, Their Pharmaceutical Uses, And Materials For Their Synthesis, and described in United States Provisional Application Nos. 60/297,460 and 60/297,729, filed June 11, 2001, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such provisional applications, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Gregg C. Benson, Reg. No. 30,997; Mitchell R. Brustein, Reg. No. 38,394; Elsa Djuardi, Reg. No. 45,963; Wendy Lei Hsu, Reg. No. 42,794; Keith D. Hutchinson, Reg. No. 43,687; Karl O. Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert W. Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph F. Reidy, Reg. No. 39,340; and Jeffrey W. Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, all of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

1

Date: 9-19-02	Signature of Inventor: _	Stari S Cem Um
	-	Stacie S. Canan Koch Threse alexandr
Date: <u>9-19-0</u> 2	Signature of Inventor: _	Therese N. Alexander
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Mark Barvian
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Gary Bolton

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Frederick E. Boyer
Date: 23-8pt-wor	Signature of Inventor:	Benjamin J. Burke
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Tod Holler
Date: 9/19/02	Signature of Inventor: _	Tanya Jewell Tanya M. Jewell
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	37 73 171.
Date: 9/19/02	Signature of Inventor:	David J. Bucera
Date: $9/19/2002$	Signature of Inventor:	Maria A. Linton
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Jeff Machak
Date: 9/19/2002	Signature of Inventor:	Lennert J. Mitchell
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Sean T. Marphy
Date: 9/19/02	Signature of Inventor: _	Siegfried H. Reich
Date: 9/23/2002	Signature of Inventor: _	Donald J. Skalitzky
0 16 53		
Date: 9-19-02	Signature of Inventor: _	John H. Tatlock
Date: 4/23/2	Signature of Inventor: _ Signature of Inventor: _	John H. Tatlock Michael D. Varney
Nhalas		Michael D. Varney
Date: <u>1/23/22</u>	Signature of Inventor: _	Michael D. Varney Scott Virgil Scott C. Virgil
Date: 1/23/22 Date: September 19, 2002	Signature of Inventor: _ Signature of Inventor: _	Michael D. Varney Scott Virgil Scott C. Virgil

CALIFORMA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
	ss.
County of San Diego	J
10 Contombon 2002	
Onbefore me,	Bonnie Acosta Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Date Stagio Canan-Ko	och, Therese Alexander, Tanya Jewell,
personally appeared Stacle Canan-Ko David Kucera, Maria Linton,	Name(s) of Signer(s) L. Mitchell, Siegfr
Reich, John Tatlock & Scott	
Virgil	★ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
+. -	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
I BONNIE ACOSTA	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Comm. # 1283327	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA VI San Diego County	acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Dec. 6, 2004	
	WITNESS my band and official seal.
	Dannie (dunka)
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal ar	nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	+ 0112 01 HC (60/207 A60 c 60/207 720
Title or Type of Document: Assignmen	t 0113-01-US (60/297,460 & 60/297,729
Document Date:9/19&23/02	Number of Pages: _two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
xx Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	1 •
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
***************************************	ZXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1	
	ss.	
County of San Diego		
On, before me,	Bonnie Acosta	
Date	maine and thie of Officer (e.g., Jane Due, Not	ary Public")
personally appearedB. Burke, Don S	Skalitzky and Mike Varney	1
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	E personally known to me	
Contract to the contract of th	proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory
	evidence	•
	to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within in	
	acknowledged to me that he/sh	•
	the same in his/her/the	
	capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument t	
BONNIE ACOSTA	the entity upon behalf of which	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
O NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (A	acted, executed the instrument	•
San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec. 6, 2004		Λ 1
Spiles Dec. 0, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
	3000 1/4	
Olega Materia Carl Abour	Signature of Notary Pub	<i>lese</i>
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary 1 ab	
OP	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by lav	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying od reattachment of this form to another doc	
·	a realization of the rem to another dec	ament.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignme	nt 0113-01-US (60/297,460	&60/297 , 729)
9/19£23/02		two
Document Date: 9/19&23/02	Number of Pages:	two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator		RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
☐ and throughout the world

In the invention(s) known as HIV Protease Inhibitors, Compositions Containing The Same, Their Pharmaceutical Uses, And Materials For Their Synthesis, and described in United States Provisional Application Nos. 60/297,460 and 60/297,729, filed June 11, 2001, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such provisional applications, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Gregg C. Benson, Reg. No. 30,997; Mitchell R. Brustein, Reg. No. 38,394; Elsa Djuardi, Reg. No. 45,963; Wendy Lei Hsu, Reg. No. 42,794; Keith D. Hutchinson, Reg. No. 43,687; Karl O. Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert W. Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph F. Reidy, Reg. No. 39,340; and Jeffrey W. Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, all of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
	_	Stacie S. Canan Koch	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
	-	Therese N. Alexander	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
		Mark Barvian	
Date:	Signature of Inventor:		
		Gary Bolton	

Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
	_	Frederick E. Boyer
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Benjamin J. Burke
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Tod Holler
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Tanya M. Jewell
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
D .	0' 4 61 4	Vara Prasad Josyula
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	David J. Kucera
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Maria A. Linton
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Maria 12 Silion
		Jeff Machak
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Lennert J. Mitchell
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
		Sean T. Murphy
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Siegfried H. Reich
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Donald J. Skalitzky
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	•
Date.	orginatore of inventor.	John H. Tatlock
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Michael D. Varney
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	•
201.1.		Scott C. Virgil
Date: 09/16/02 Date: 09/16/02	Signature of Inventor:	Stephen E. Webber
Date: <u>01/10/200</u> 2	Signature of Inventor:	flyhet-lister
Die	Cionatus of Larry	Stephen T. Worland
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Michael Melnick

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
5 71. 5	ss.
County of San Diego)
On All block before me,	Donna G. Frick Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Stephen Wor	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Land & Skepten Webber Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
DONNA G. FRICK Commission # 1290061 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2005	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing.	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration
paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla California 92037-1020 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) ☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100), and throughout the world

In the invention(s) known as HIV Protease Inhibitors, Compositions Containing The Same, Their Pharmaceutical Uses, And Materials For Their Synthesis, and described in United States Provisional Application Nos. 60/297,460 and 60/297,729, filed June 11, 2001, in any and all patent applications on such invention(s) or based on such provisional applications, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such patent applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with such provisional application and patent applications, and any reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or proceeding which may be declared concerning any such patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or proceeding.

Each of the undersigned hereby covenants that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Gregg C. Benson, Reg. No. 30,997; Mitchell R. Brustein, Reg. No. 38,394; Elsa Djuardi, Reg. No. 45,963; Wendy Lei Hsu, Reg. No. 42,794; Keith D. Hutchinson, Reg. No. 43,687; Karl O. Neidert, Reg. No. 39,313; Robert W. Prince, Reg. No. 38,583; Joseph F. Reidy, Reg. No. 39,340; and Jeffrey W. Rennecker, Reg. No. 40,784, all of Agouron Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 10350 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037-1020, power to insert on this assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite his/her name:

Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	
		Stacie S. Canan Koch
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	
		Therese N. Alexander
Date: Sapt 24 2002	Signature of Inventor:	- full Barran
- 1		Mark Barvian
Date: 9/24/02-	Signature of Inventor:	Day Belton
	_	Gary Bo y ton

Date: 9/24/02	Signature of Inventor:	Vralenar Bone
•		Frederick E. Boyer
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Benjamin J. Burke
Date: <u>9/27/02</u>	Signature of Inventor: _	Tod Holler
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Tou Honer
		Tanya M. Jeweli
Date: $9/24/02$	Signature of Inventor: _	Vara Prasad Josyula Vara Prasad Josyula
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	David J. Kucera
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Maria A. Linton
Date: 9/24/02		Jeff Machak Jeff Machak
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Lennert J. Mitchell
Date: 9-24-62	Signature of Inventor: _	Sean T. Murphy
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	
Date:		John H. Tatlock
Date:		Michael D. Varney
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _	Scott C. Virgil
Date:		Stephen E. Webber
Date:	Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 9/24/2002	Signature of Inventor: _	

STATE OF MICHIGAN
) ss

COUNTY OF LIVINGSTON

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
This Arand 21th day of September, 2002

FRANCES G. BOWMAN, Notary Public,
Livingston, acting in Washtenaw, County, MI

My Commission Expires January 25, Social

RECORDED: 10/15/2002